

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
NAGPUR BENCH AT NAGPUR  
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

FIRST APPEAL NO. 294 OF 2017

Madhukar Maruti Lande ....Petitioner

V/S

Western Coalfields Ltd. Thr. Chief General ....Respondent  
Manager, Chandrapur

Milind Wamanrao Charde Ashish B. Nakshane For Petitioner

**CORAM : REGISTRAR(JUDICIAL)**

**DATE : 5th November, 2019**

**P.C. :**

PUT UP BEFORE REGULAR COURT.

**( FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL )**