

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH, NAGPUR

First Appeal No.294 OF 2017

Madhukar Maruti Lande
Vs.
Western Coalfields Ltd.

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of
Coram, appearances, Court's orders
of directions and Registrar's orders

Court's or Judge's order

Shri A.B.Nakshane, Advocate for the Appellant.
None for the Respondent.

CORAM : MILIND N. JADHAV, J.
DATED : 15/01/2020.

Heard Shri Nakshane, learned counsel for
the Appellant.

2. Issue fresh notice to Respondent no.1.
3. Shri Nakshane, learned counsel undertakes
to effect service by R.P.A.D.
4. The present case is one of those cases
wherein the benefits and applicability of the Government
Resolution dated 22.8.2012 are under consideration of
Western Coalfields Limited. By order dated 13.1.2020
passed in First Appeal No.296/2017 this court has
recorded submissions of the learned counsel appearing
for Western Coalfields Limited in paragraph 5 of the said

order.

5. In view of the above, this case be placed along with First Appeal No.296/2017 on 26.2.2020.

JUDGE

Ambulkar